

FED AID NO STP-0301(26)

SI-4803 GRADING, DRAINAGE, & PAVING

INTERSECTION OF US 301 & SR 2141

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC  
SELCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY  
TARBORO, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
0001	MOBILIZATION				22000.00		14960.00		19300.00
0002	CLEARING & GRUBBING				30000.00		6500.00		11185.00
0003	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	1.00	1.00	5500.00	5500.00	1415.00	1415.00
0004	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3,700	CY	7.40	27380.00	10.00	37000.00	10.95	40515.00
0005	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100	CY	28.00	2800.00	15.00	1500.00	19.79	1979.00
0006	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	2,500	SY	5.50	13750.00	5.00	12500.00	5.86	14650.00
0007	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	100	SY	2.00	200.00	4.75	475.00	1.90	190.00
0008	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	100	TON	20.00	2000.00	35.00	3500.00	36.50	3650.00
0009	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	70	SY	2.00	140.00	4.75	332.50	2.16	151.20
0010	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	188	LF	40.00	7520.00	25.00	4700.00	33.93	6378.84
0011	FINE GRADING				50000.00		7750.00		32970.00
0012	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100	TON	25.00	2500.00	20.00	2000.00	47.74	4774.00
0013	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	720	TON	30.00	21600.00	52.00	37440.00	43.78	31521.60
0014	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	520	TON	33.00	17160.00	52.00	27040.00	44.75	23270.00
0015	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	470	TON	35.00	16450.00	53.00	24910.00	51.15	24040.50
0016	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	85	TON	600.00	51000.00	610.00	51850.00	520.00	44200.00
0017	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	25	TON	150.00	3750.00	150.00	3750.00	224.09	5602.25
0018	ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	250.00	250.00	350.00	350.00	375.21	375.21
0019	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	5	EA	250.00	1250.00	250.00	1250.00	246.71	1233.55
0020	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	650	SY	0.50	325.00	5.25	3412.50	2.06	1339.00
0021	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) TRAFFIC CONTROL				3000.00		4500.00		3084.00
0022	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,810	LF	0.68	1230.80	1.35	2443.50	1.28	2316.80
0023	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	1,810	LF	0.72	1303.20	1.65	2986.50	1.53	2769.30
0024	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	3,620	LF	0.56	2027.20	0.30	1086.00	0.26	941.20
0025	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	23	EA	35.00	805.00	16.50	379.50	15.30	351.90
0026	8" WATER LINE	684	LF	25.00	17100.00	27.45	18775.80	34.33	23481.72
0027	6" AIR RELEASE VALVE	1	EA	3000.00	3000.00	1605.00	1605.00	2371.50	2371.50
0028	RELOCATE WATER METER	2	EA	1000.00	2000.00	875.00	1750.00	1071.00	2142.00
0029	RECONNECT WATER METER	1	EA	900.00	900.00	725.00	725.00	708.90	708.90
0030	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	2	EA	2000.00	4000.00	2350.00	4700.00	2284.80	4569.60
0031	6" FORCE MAIN SEWER	830	LF	50.00	41500.00	45.85	38055.50	39.53	32809.90
0032	5' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE	1	EA	1850.00	1850.00	1650.00	1650.00	3723.00	3723.00
0033	ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	755	LF	7.00	5285.00	5.00	3775.00	5.92	4469.60
0034	ABANDON UTILITY MANHOLE	1	EA	1200.00	1200.00	500.00	500.00	969.00	969.00
0035	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	650	LF	2.50	1625.00	3.50	2275.00	2.33	1514.50
0036	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	285	TON	1.00	285.00	40.00	11400.00	61.71	17587.35
0037	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	220	TON	20.00	4400.00	40.00	8800.00	54.09	11899.80
0038	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	60	TON	20.00	1200.00	35.00	2100.00	50.80	3048.00
0039	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.5	ACR	500.00	750.00	850.00	1275.00	612.00	918.00
0040	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	4.00	400.00	4.50	450.00	4.08	408.00

JUN 13, 2013 02:10 PM

JOHNSTON

TIP NO SI-4803

39921.3.1

2:00 PM 2 / 4 001

MAY 28 2013 DD00068

0.175 MI

FED AID NO STP-0301(26)

SI-4803 GRADING, DRAINAGE, & PAVING

INTERSECTION OF US 301 & SR 2141

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH  
COMPANY  
RALEIGH, NC

SELCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY  
TARBORO, NC

0041	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1.25 TON	500.00	625.00	1350.00	1687.50	1020.00	1275.00
0042	6024000000-E	1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	100 LF	1.00	100.00	30.00	3000.00	12.76	1276.00
0043	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	210 CY	10.00	2100.00	6.50	1365.00	8.02	1684.20
0044	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	3,000 SY	1.00	3000.00	2.50	7500.00	1.61	4830.00
0045	6037000000-E	SP COIR FIBER MAT	25 SY	3.40	85.00	5.50	137.50	8.06	201.50
0046	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	50 LB	5.00	250.00	8.50	425.00	17.07	853.50
0047	6071030000-E	1640 COIR FIBER BAFFLE	110 LF	6.00	660.00	6.50	715.00	8.78	965.80
0048	6071050000-E	SP *** SKIMMER (1.5")	2 EA	750.00	1500.00	1100.00	2200.00	1040.00	2080.00
0049	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.5 ACR	1500.00	2250.00	2200.00	3300.00	1836.00	2754.00
0050	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	1 ACR	300.00	300.00	125.00	125.00	204.00	204.00
0051	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	250.00	6.00	300.00	4.08	204.00
0052	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1200.00	300.00	1350.00	337.50	1020.00	255.00
0053	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	4.50	225.00	5.50	275.00	4.08	204.00
0054	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.25 TON	600.00	750.00	1350.00	1687.50	1025.66	1282.08
0055	6114500000-N	1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	5 VHR	28.00	140.00	65.00	325.00	76.50	382.50
0056	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	18 EA	25.00	450.00	350.00	6300.00	102.00	1836.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL

376922.20

TOTAL

385631.80

TOTAL

409111.80

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

376922.20

SUB-TOTAL

385631.80

SUB-TOTAL

409111.80

FED AID NO STP-0301(26)

SI-4803 GRADING, DRAINAGE, & PAVING

INTERSECTION OF US 301 & SR 2141

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

WILSON, NC

BURLINGTON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION				21400.00		14500.00
0002	0001000000-E	200 CLEARING & GRUBBING				26820.00		7500.00
0003	0008000000-E	200 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	1.00	1.00	3300.00	3300.00
0004	0022000000-E	225 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3,700	CY	14.00	51800.00	20.00	74000.00
0005	0057000000-E	226 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	100	CY	25.00	2500.00	12.00	1200.00
0006	0156000000-E	250 REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	2,500	SY	4.25	10625.00	5.00	12500.00
0007	0196000000-E	270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	100	SY	7.00	700.00	2.80	280.00
0008	0318000000-E	300 FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	100	TON	29.50	2950.00	30.00	3000.00
0009	0320000000-E	300 FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	70	SY	5.50	385.00	2.50	175.00
0010	0343000000-E	310 15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	188	LF	38.55	7247.40	29.00	5452.00
0011	1011000000-N	500 FINE GRADING				16000.00		15000.00
0012	1220000000-E	545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100	TON	30.00	3000.00	26.00	2600.00
0013	1489000000-E	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	720	TON	50.00	36000.00	53.00	38160.00
0014	1498000000-E	610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	520	TON	50.00	26000.00	54.00	28080.00
0015	1519000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	470	TON	50.50	23735.00	54.00	25380.00
0016	1575000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	85	TON	520.00	44200.00	750.00	63750.00
0017	1693000000-E	654 ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	25	TON	250.00	6250.00	120.00	3000.00
0018	2830000000-N	858 ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	1000.00	1000.00	425.00	425.00
0019	2845000000-N	858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	5	EA	450.00	2250.00	380.00	1900.00
0020	3656000000-E	876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	650	SY	2.00	1300.00	2.00	1300.00
0021	4589000000-N	SP GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (LS) TRAFFIC CONTROL				6500.00		3500.00
0022	4685000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,810	LF	0.68	1230.80	0.75	1357.50
0023	4686000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	1,810	LF	0.72	1303.20	0.85	1538.50
0024	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	3,620	LF	0.56	2027.20	0.20	724.00
0025	4900000000-N	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	23	EA	35.00	805.00	10.00	230.00
0026	5325800000-E	1510 8" WATER LINE	684	LF	36.05	24658.20	39.00	26676.00
0027	5589600000-E	1515 6" AIR RELEASE VALVE	1	EA	2775.00	2775.00	5000.00	5000.00
0028	5648000000-N	1515 RELOCATE WATER METER	2	EA	910.00	1820.00	1250.00	2500.00
0029	5649000000-N	1515 RECONNECT WATER METER	1	EA	910.00	910.00	850.00	850.00
0030	5672000000-N	1515 RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	2	EA	2625.00	5250.00	2500.00	5000.00
0031	5709300000-E	1520 6" FORCE MAIN SEWER	830	LF	52.25	43367.50	39.00	32370.00
0032	5776000000-E	1525 5' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE	1	EA	1900.00	1900.00	1470.00	1470.00
0033	5800000000-E	1530 ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	755	LF	1.20	906.00	10.00	7550.00
0034	5816000000-N	1530 ABANDON UTILITY MANHOLE	1	EA	750.00	750.00	350.00	350.00
0035	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	650	LF	2.50	1625.00	2.25	1462.50
0036	6006000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	285	TON	45.00	12825.00	45.00	12825.00
0037	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	220	TON	45.00	9900.00	45.00	9900.00
0038	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	60	TON	40.00	2400.00	45.00	2700.00
0039	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.5	ACR	900.00	1350.00	1500.00	2250.00
0040	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100	LB	4.00	400.00	4.00	400.00

JUN 13, 2013 02:10 PM

JOHNSTON

TIP NO SI-4803

39921.3.1

2:00 PM 4 / 4 001

MAY 28 2013 DD00068

0.175 MI

FED AID NO STP-0301(26)

SI-4803 GRADING, DRAINAGE, & PAVING

INTERSECTION OF US 301 & SR 2141

S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

WILSON, NC

BURLINGTON, NC

0041	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1.25 TON	1325.00	1656.25	1100.00	1375.00
0042	6024000000-E	1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	100 LF	19.85	1985.00	17.00	1700.00
0043	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	210 CY	6.50	1365.00	7.00	1470.00
0044	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	3,000 SY	1.80	5400.00	1.95	5850.00
0045	6037000000-E	SP COIR FIBER MAT	25 SY	3.45	86.25	7.00	175.00
0046	6071020000-E	SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	50 LB	13.50	675.00	16.00	800.00
0047	6071030000-E	1640 COIR FIBER BAFFLE	110 LF	10.50	1155.00	8.00	880.00
0048	6071050000-E	SP *** SKIMMER (1.5")	2 EA	1000.00	2000.00	630.00	1260.00
0049	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	1.5 ACR	2000.00	3000.00	2025.00	3037.50
0050	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	1 ACR	300.00	300.00	100.00	100.00
0051	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	250.00	6.00	300.00
0052	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1200.00	300.00	1400.00	350.00
0053	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	4.50	225.00	7.00	350.00
0054	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.25 TON	1425.00	1781.25	1100.00	1375.00
0055	6114500000-N	1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	5 MHR	28.00	140.00	85.00	425.00
0056	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	18 EA	150.00	2700.00	150.00	2700.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	429885.05	TOTAL	442303.00
----------------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	429885.05	SUB-TOTAL	442303.00
---------------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1	376922.20
SELCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2	385631.80
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	3	409111.80
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	4	429885.05
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	5	442303.00